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Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the

Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1917—continued.

21

Narrre of Estate. Lease-
holds.

Free-
holds.

Principal Purpose for which Holdings are
utilized. Remarks as to Present Position,

Canterbury—continued.
Otaio
Otarakaro
Papaka
Pareora
Pareora No. 2
Patoa
Pawaho
Peaks
Puhuka
Punaroa
Raincliff
Rakitairi
Rapuwai
Rautawird
Roimata
Rosobrook
Rosewill
Ruapuna No. 2
Scargill
Seaforth
Sherwood Downs . .

Stoke
Strathmoro
Studholme Junction
Takitu
Tamai
Tara
Tarawahi
Teschemaker
Timaunga
Timaunga Extension
Tripp
Valvorde
Waiapi
Waikakahi
Waimate
Wharonui
Winchester
Homestead-sites ..

9
5
9

28
30

2
18
10
9

10
1

22
5
6

21
14

155
15
8

"2
3
2
7
2
1
1

"8
6

Small farming aird dairying
Market-gardening
Mixed farming
Sheep-farming and dairying
Sheep-fanning and grain-growing
Grazing and small farming
Market-gardening
Mixed farming
Workers' homes
Dairy and sheep farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Workers' homes
Small farming and dairying
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming and grazing
Not yet selected.
Sheep-farming and gram-growing
Mixed farming
Mixedfarming
Small farming and dairying
Shoep-farming
Workers' homes
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Workers' homes
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming
Shoep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Shoep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Sheep-farming, grain and fruit growing

..

Workors' homes ...

Sheep-farming, grain-growing, and dairying

Well established.
Well established ; satisfactory
Woll established and prosperous.
Good.
Woll established and prosperous.
Satisfactory, m
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Well established.
Well established and prosperous.
Well established.
Good.
Well established.
Well established, j
Satisfactory.
Good.
Well established and prosperous.
Good.
Moderate.

26
7
3
4
5

34
8

22
12
17
7

24
11
13

195
34
23
10
11

6
I
7

Vory fair; improving.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Well established and prosperous
Satisfactory
Very good.
Satisfactory.
Very good.
Fair; improving.
Good.
Fair.
Indifferent.
Good.
Well established and prosperous.
Good.
Well established
Fair.

2
I

"S

Totals 1,097 88

itago—■

Airedale
Ardgowan
Aviemore
Barnogo
Bellamy
Clareview..
Clifton
Conical Hills
Duncan
Earnscleugh
Elderslio
Elderslie No. 2
(lalloway
Greenfield
Hilderthorpe
Janefiold
Kauroo Hill
Kurow
Maerowhenua
Makaroao
Makaroao Extension
Maraeweka
Matakanui
Moadowbank
Momona
Otanomomo
Otekaike
Plunket ..

Pomahaka, Downs ..

Puketapu
Rugged Ridges
Steward
Spottis Creek
St. Helens
Tahawai
Taumata
Te Aneraki
Te Puke

12
65

1
24
15

5
2

46
5

15
35
16

5
42
10
20
42
13
70
33

3
7
3

11
12

25
64
18
27
11

1
51

1
3
7
9

23
4

3

I
2

2

1
3
I

Dairying and general farming
Dairying and goneral farming
Grazing
Dairying and gonoral farming
Grazing
Dairying and genera) farming
General farming
Grazing and general farming
Dairying
Fruitgrowing
I ti'iieral farming
General farming
Homestead-sites for pastoral runs
Homestead-sites for pastoral runs
General farming and workers' homes
Dairying, fruitgrowing, &c.
General farming
General farming and dairying
General farming
General farming
Goneral farming
General farming
General and grazing
General farming
I lairying
Dairying ..

General and mixed farming
General and mixed farming
Goneral and mixod farming
Dairying
Grazing
General and mixed farming
Grazing
General farming
Dairying
Mixed farming
Dairying
General farming

Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
No inspection made.
Fair.
Fair.
Very fair.
Good.
Fair.
No inspection made.
Good.
Poor.
Good.
Very fair.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Very fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Very fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Very poor

2
1

1
1
I

2

1
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